Accessories "/ rozmocze

Locking
systems

Locks
Latches

Hinges

(8

Clamps

L e i
ITI {{51L1

A L

Accessories

Gasketing
profiles

Custom
products



Holder 4.415, 4.414 ROZTOCZE

. 12 ©
l Mounting hole (Dq,«
<
© &
. G
Yo
ﬁ N
/I\I‘ ‘L ‘IVI\I T
o o
B
gj @4,2x13
Masking plate
CAT. NUMBER NAME MATERIAL
4.415.001 Masking plate holder Polyamide

A

f il
A | H b
© —u I o~ & Masking plate
N ﬁ '
||
18,8
19,5
i
13,5
CAT. NUMBER NAME MATERIAL
4.414.001 Masking plate holder Polyamide

* possibility order parts according to RAL

| Accessories www.roztocze.eu



Connector 4.500, installation nut 4.501 ROZTOCZE

B

> s
= 2\1

Q
A= L
s *
28
—15 CROSS-SECTION B-B
B T
Nut M6 Screw M6x12 DIN 7380

Use and installation

CAT. NUMBER XY FINISH COMPONENTS MATERIAL
01 No
5 Connector
4.500.001.XY 11 RAL 7035 Zamak 5
4.500.001.02 - Nut M6 Zamak 5
4.500.001.03 - Screw M6x12 DIN 7380  Steel zinc plated

* possibility to make a different color

Installation nut 10
8,60

—
4,80

18,70

M8

C)

30,20

@
921

\
\
7

6.20
240
13,40 A-A
CAT. NUMBER MATERIAL
4.501.001 ZAMAK

www.roztocze.eu Accessories |



Holder with seal 4.417
Holder with seal 4.416 ROZTOCZE

18,5
|
-0

33
seal
19 |
0 v
~ _ [Ter) @
\ - I
= 1]
8,8 2,5
CAT. NUMBER NAME MATERIAL
4.417.001 Holder with seal Polyamide

i s
b
33
Holder with
seal N
TTa
15 &/ seal
CAT. NUMBER NAME MATERIAL
4.416.001 Holder with seal Polyamide

5-3

| Accessories www.roztocze.eu



Bridge clamp system 4.411

CAT. NUMBER

4.411.001

Bridge clapm 46

NAME
Tommy screw

Nut M8

~5— customary in trade

4.411.002 HH FF%F

T

L1

29,5

Bridge clapm 56
4.411.003

56

= i
Rl
CAT. NUMBER
4.411.002
4.411.003
4.411.004

www.roztocze.eu

Tommy screw
4.411.001

Bridge clapm 80

4.411.004
80

ROZTOCZE

MATERIAL

0
o)

Polyamide-PA6 GF30 RAL/Steel zinc plated

20

Wi N

15

15,5

40

NAME
Bridge clamp 46
Bridge clamp 56
Bridge clamp 80

MATERIAL

Polyamide
PA6 Gf30

5-4

Accessories |



Bridge clamp system 4.419

Connector 4.429
4.419.001
(;‘_'-:’ 40,5
’// 14
./ - - N
Lk
o Nut M6
M6

22,5

CATALOGUE NO. DETAL
4.419.001-X Metal bridge clamp
4.419.002 Plastic bridge clamp

Nut DIN 934 M8

MATERIAL

ZAMAK
Polyamide

32,5

Nickel

ROZTOCZE

4.419.002

41

12,8

11

23

FINISH [C]

01 02

RAL 9005

Connector

2,8

Nut M6

4.429.001

40

*A

80
60

®\ @

Screw DIN 912 M8x30

24

=

Screw DIN 912 M6x20

NAME

Connector 4.429.001

| Accessories

|

oo

MATERIAL

3,3

-
w

0c

CROSS - SECTION A-A

Polyamide - PA6 GF30

12

FINISH [C]
RAL 9005
07

Zink plated RAL 9005 RAL 7035
03

04

o7

www.roztocze.eu

*Lﬂ«

7‘3:5



Metal part

Rubber part

CAT. NUMBER

4.431.001
4.431.001SN
4.431.002
4.431.002SN
4.431.003
4.431.003SN
4.431.008
4.431.008SN
4.431.009
4.431.009SN
4.431.010
4.431.010SN

www.roztocze.eu

Adjustable feet 4.431

ADJUSTABLE FEET
4.431.001
4.431.002
4.431.003
4.431.008

¢
&,
S5
i
-
!
L)
[ ]
DIMENSION
NAME
M L
10 45 Adjustable foot
10 45 Adjustable foot
12 45 Adjustable foot
12 45 Adjustable foot
10 100 Adjustable foot
10 100 Adjustable foot
12 100 Adjustable foot
12 100 Adjustable foot
10 150 Adjustable foot
10 150 Adjustable foot
12 150 Adjustable foot
12 150 Adjustable foot

ROZTOCZE

MATERIAL

Steel zinc plated, Rubber
Stainless steel, Rubber
Steel zinc plated, Rubber
Stainless steel, Rubber
Steel zinc plated, Rubber
Stainless steel, Rubber
Steel zinc plated, Rubber
Stainless steel, Rubber
Steel zinc plated, Rubber
Stainless steel, Rubber
Steel zinc plated, Rubber
Stainless steel, Rubber

Accessories |

5-6



Adjustable feet 4.510,4.511, 4.512

4.512.001

4.512.002
4.512.003

5-7

| Accessories

D2

D2

D2

4.510.001
NAME COMPONENTS
. Screw
Adjustable foot
Base
CAT. NUMBER D1 D2
4.510.001.XXX M16
4.510.002.XXX 100 M20
4.510.003.XXX 5/8"
4.510.004. XXX 3/4"
4.510.005.XXX 65 M16
4.510.006.XXX M20
:where XXX=L
4.511.001
NAME COMPONENTS
. Screw
Adjustable foot
Base
CAT. NUMBER D1 D2
4.511.001.XXX M16
4.511.002.XXX 65 M20
4.511.003. XXX 5/8"
4.511.004.XXX 3/4"
4.511.005.XXX M16
4.511.006.XXX M20
:where XXX=L
4.512...
NAME COMPONENTS
Adjustable foot Serew
Base
CAT. NUMBER D1 D2
4.512.001.XXX 50 M16
4.512.002. XXX 70 M16
4.512.003.XXX M20

:where XXX=L

H

42

46

43
45
42
46

42

46

43
45
42
46

H

31
31
85

100,150,

ROZTOCZE

MATERIAL

Steel zinc plated

Polyamide
L LOAD

100,150,

200250 ©00K9

75,100,150,

200250 S00K9

100,150
100,150
100,150
100,150

600kg
800kg
600kg
800kg

MATERIAL

Steel zinc plated

Polyamide

L LOAD

200250 ©00KI

75,100,150,

200250 200K9

100,150
100,150
100,150
100,150

600kg
800kg
600kg
800kg

MATERIAL

Stainless steel 304
Stainless steel 304

L LOAD
100,150 1500kg
100,150 1500kg
100,150 2000kg

www.roztocze.eu



Adjustable feet 4.513,4.514, 4.515

ROZTOCZE

D2

LSS AAPII P bAALANAM IR

e
'

4.513.001
MATERIAL
Steel zinc plated
Polyamide
H L LOAD
100,150,
200250 °00K9
75,100,150,
46 200,250 800kg
43 100,150 600kg
45 100,150 800kg
42 100,150 600kg
46 100,150 800kg
4.514.001
MATERIAL
Steel zinc plated
Polyamide
H L LOAD
50,75
26 100150, 200K
28 70,100,150, 500kg
27 75,100,150 300kg
29 75,100,150 500kg
30 100,150 500kg
31 100,150  500kg
4.515.001
MATERIAL

Steel zinc plated
Steel zinc plated with rubber

:where XXX=L

www.roztocze.eu

NAME COMPONENTS
. Screw
Adjustable foot
Base
CAT. NUMBER D1 D2
4.513.001.XXX M16
4.513.002.XXX 70 M20
4.513.003.XXX 5/8"
4.513.004.XXX 3/4"
4.513.005.XXX M16
4.513.006.XXX M20
:where XXX=L
NAME COMPONENTS
. Screw
Adjustable foot
Base
CAT. NUMBER D1 D2
4.514.001.XXX M12
4.514.002. XXX 55 M16
4.514.003.XXX 1/2"
4.514.004.XXX 5/8"
4.514.005.XXX 75 M16
4.514.006.XXX 5/8"
: where XXX=L
NAME COMPONENTS
. Screw
Adjustable foot
Base
CAT. NUMBER D1 D2
4.515.001.XXX 40 M10
4.515.002. XXX M12
4.515.003.XXX M12
4.515.004.XXX 55 M16
4.515.005.XXX 1/2"
4.515.006.XXX 5/8"
4.515.007.XXX 75 M16
4.515.008.XXX 5/8"

from below
H L LOAD
20 50,100  200kg
23 50,700  300kg
50,75
%6 100150, 00K
28 70,100,150, 500kg
27 75,100,150 300kg
29 75,100,150 500kg
30 100,150 500kg
31 100,150 S00kg

(__ T
|
NE
D2
I
(1]
I B =
T T “‘-——f
D1
D2
h
O
(1
o

Accessories |

TX-102-2



Adjustable feet 4.516,4.517,4.518 ./ rozrocze

4.516.001
D2
—— NAME COMPONENTS MATERIAL
Adjustable foot SBC;::I Stejtz?:; ;;Tl;la::mtziber
rom below
- CAT. NUMBER D1 D2 H L LOAD
4.516.001.XXX M10 21 100,150  200kg
4.516.002.XXX 40 M12 23 100,150 300kg
T 4.516.003.XXX 1/2" 23 100,150 300kg
4.516.004.XXX M12 30 100,150 300kg
4.516.005.XXX M16 32 100 500kg
4.516.006.XXX e 1/2" 30 50,700  300kg
4.516.007.XXX 5/8" 32 100 500kg
:where XXX=L
4.517.001
with movable screw
D2
NAME COMPONENTS MATERIAL
(’\\jg; 37, . Screw Steel zinc plated
N A Adjustable foot
\,\\g/x;{ J//y\/\’/ - Base Polyamide
\%\/ \\‘\ ,””\/\/// CAT. NUMBER D1 D2 H L LOAD
x TR 4.517.001.XXX M16 39 150  300kg
A \/ . 4.517.002.XXX 65 M16 39 100  300kg
e 4.517.003.XXX 58" 39 100  300kg
‘ ' :where XXX=L
D1
4.518.001
NAME COMPONENTS MATERIAL
. Screw Stainless steel 304
Adjustable foot
Base Stainless steel 304
CAT. NUMBER D1 D2 H L LOAD
4.518.001.XXX M10 18 50, 100 150kg
4.518.002.XXX 50 M12 20 50,75,100 200kg
4.518.003.XXX 1/2° 20 50,75,100 200kg
4.518.004.XXX M12 27 50,75,100,150 300kg
4.518.005.XXX M16 30 50,75,100,150 400kg
4.518.006.XXX 70 1/2" 27 50,75,100 300kg
4.518.007.XXX 5/8" 30 100 400kg
:where XXX=L

5-9

| Accessories www.roztocze.eu



Adjustable lever 4.530

NAME

Adjustable lever

CAT. NUMBER A

45
4.530.A.B.C-X 45
e
Finish 63
Thread length 78
78
Thread type 92
92
L Length of the handle LS
108
RAL 9005
01

www.roztocze.eu

M5
M6
M6
M8
M8
M10
M10
M12
M12
M16

COMPONENTS
Handle
Spindle

10 15 20 25

10| = | 20

10| = | 20

10 - 20

10| = | 20

10| = | 20

= | = | 2

= | = | 20
FINISH [X]
RAL 7035

02

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

60
60
60
60

ROZTOCZE

L Pog

oS

A
Y -
Bl
MATERIAL
ZAMAK 5
Stainless steel
D E
10 245
10 24.5
18.8| &
[1S55] ISl
16 36
16 36
19 43
19 43
70 23 50.5
70 80 23 50.5
RAL 2011
03

Accessories |

(mm)

F
35
35
45
45
55
55
65
65
76
76

5-10



Door bockade 4.401

ROZTOCZE

} X
'— Ao 21
o — iy
] O H(z§
. \
Turn angle
Door
Section A-A
door closed >
27
o
& —
I ! <
l N ‘
: F%l | \/ :
N
- I |
Sz -
» S | S
[
- L |
2 e |
= |
N |
o
o ¢ <A | & | S
Q £ ‘ ‘
! |
| |
c | 1
‘ i 1
| 23 S| 1
CAT. TURN DIMENSION [mm]  MIN. DOOR
NUMBER HLEME e ANGLE X Y WIDTH
90° 140 176 399
. 105° 120 162 385
4.401.001 Door blockade Steel zinc plated 120° 110 149 379
135° 100 144 367

5-11

| Accessories

www.roztocze.eu



Telescopic blockade 4.401 ROZTOCZE

Lz
~
S

i,[m.
34
h o
o -
- 1P ©
o les AT
CAT. NUMBER NAME MATERIAL Lz - closed Lo - open
4.401.101 Telescopic Steel zinc plated 215 335
4.401.102 blockade 395 695
Version A Version B
<,
{9) 2 jl*
Al | O] 9
A g ™
20
40
b5 10 100 .
20
32,8
< || <
L 2 24 g2
Y A
o|- ol
o Ao
o|o d oo
Jol B
17 [ 7 1.
7
S S
v @ ,@ :[
- hullte)
<0 N ™
ol ©
6.5 .85
CATALOGUE NO. VERSION DETAL VERSION MATERIAL
4.401.105 A Left
T . .
4.401.106 elescopic Right Steel zinc plated
4.401.107 B blockade Left
4.401.108 Right

5-12
www.roztocze.eu Accessories |



Door bockade 4.401.20X, 4.401.30X ROZTOCZE

T [ T 1
R E,
© j
< O 1B
+ -
- (LA
0Te
N—1 H
5 10
B S )
© i
1O, L
Il @3
~ 16 7
13
CATALOGUE NUMBER Dimension L [mm] MATERIAL
4.401.200 292
SRl 252 Steel zinc plated
4.401.202 202
4.401.203 135
4.401.200SN 292
02015 252 Stainless steel
) . 4.401.202SN 202
P 4.401.203SN 135
rd
L
-’ya Left version Right version
- 7,
F 10 _ +9?6‘
.9
< -
o
' o
ﬂ’ ™ []' CATALOGUE NO. VERSION L MATERIAL
M 4.401.301 . Steel zinc plated
Right
- | 4.401.301SN 200 Stainless steel
+ [ ] 4.401.302 Left Steel zinc plated
T 4.401.302SN Stainless steel
16 4.401.303 - Steel zinc plated
I
2,5 4.401.303SN g 202 Stainless steel
4.401.304 Left Steel zinc plated
‘ 4.401.304SN Stainless steel
N /J\ [_3] 4.401.305 RO Steel zinc plated
| e 11— 4.401.305SN < 135 Stainless steel
‘ 23 | 4.401.306 Left Steel zinc plated
35 4.401.306SN Stainless steel

5-13

| Accessories www.roztocze.eu



Screw 4.430, Box holder 4.409

Trapezium nut 4.409

Screw 4.430. ...

MATERIAL

Steel zinc plated

<
D1
Version D1 A D
4.430.001 M8 37 0205
4.430.002 M10 445 9255
4.430.003 M12 535 ©298
4.430.004 M14 64 @345
4.430.005 M16 64 @345
CAT. NUMBER
4.430....
BOX HOLDER TRAPEZIUM NUT
4.410.... 4.4009....
17
9. °|
21 n—
\ VIR {
S | 5 ]
MR S
\
Ne— . 1
| S 96,5 p
11 [ o /
Q A
| o |
18
A
CAT. NUMBER NAME MATERIAL A
4.409.003 - . 20
4.409.002 n{ﬁpez'”m 15
4.409.001 Steel zinc plated 12
4.410.001 Box 30
4.410.002 holder 40

www.roztocze.eu

35
20
30
2,5

ROZTOCZE

BOX HOLDER
LOWER

BOX HOLDER
UPPER
G M
3 M8
3 M8
3 M6

5-14

Accessories |



Padlock 4.KD, 4.KDZN ROZTOCZE

inl
f’ PADLOCK PADLOCK SN
4.KD.001 4.KDSN.001

PADLOCK SN SELF-LOCKING PADLOCK
4.KDZN.001 4.KDZN.002

[
N
a7

97(93

- @ KEY
= 4.KDZN.002.06
35 INSERTS [X]

- 4.KD.001, 4.KDSN.001, 4.KDZN.001

IR

210
27,5
rd)
D

e 3]
CAT. NUMBER NAME MATERIAL
4.KD.001 Padlock KD Steel zinc plated
4.KDSN.001 Padlock KDSN Stainless steel- 1.4301
4.KDZN.001 Padlock KDZN .

) Zamak - zinc plated

4.KDZN.002 Self-locking padlock KDZN
4.KDZN.002.06 Key for padlock KDZN002 Steel zinc plated
How to order : 4 KDZN.001 — KWS8
Type of lock J

Type of insert [X]

5-15

| Accessories www.roztocze.eu



Padlock 4. KDZN.100
Quick connector 4.600 ROZTOCZE

// \
—( 27
a7 ~
‘ — £=
60 28
Insert
D13
FINISH [C]
CATALOGUE NUMBER COMPONENTS MATERIAL RAL9005
Body ZAMAK 04
4.KDZN.100
Shackle Steel zinc plated -
Paddlock is equiped with a special shaped insert type D13.
g 2
<8 2%
- Sl Ew olE B
< N § 2 < E 3 Cut out
[ | S S
[ ) FE]‘I =% © 3
- TORX 30 wg ) ®
N DIN EN ISO 10664
N EE 99
Conditi fuse:
g - ;;imsrzstaiqg: Zt first turn - 0,45 Nm
- minimum torque at fifth turn - 0,35 Nm
CATALOGUE NUMBER COMPONENTS MATERIAL
Body Znal zinc plated
4.600.001
Screw, Nut Steel zinc plated

5-16

www.roztocze.eu Accessories |



Frame connector 4.422
Profile 4.450 ROZTOCZE

Frame connector 4.422.001

8
T
B

50

30

Profile

25 25 20

e
O,
4<D

~
~
~
~

1,5

n x 25=A

‘25 25 _| 25 . 9& (\)H réj
o i Fo o5 o0

A 7)

CAT. NUMBER MATERIAL NAME DIMENSION L nx25=A
4.422.001 Zamak-zinc plated Frame connector - -
4.422.002 Steel zinc plated Nut M6x - =
4.450.01.1850 1850 70x25=1750
4.450.01.1650 1650 62 x 25 =1550
4.450.01.1450 Siiea = slies Profile 1450 54 x 25=1350
4.450.01.1050 1050 38 x25=950
4.450.01.0600 600 20 x 25 =500
4.450.01.0400 400 12 x 25 =300

5-17

| Accessories www.roztocze.eu



Profile 4.450 )/ rozmocze
& © oo (D Ve o (D
25 25 25
n x 25=A
L(L=A+100)
Version 001 Version 002 Version 003
nxoe5,4 nxe54 ¥ nxo4,5
15 15
| [~ <—1 ;
3% 09 || ~ 3x09| | | 3% 09 .
020 020 =
CATALOGUE NO. IVENSION
VERSION Lso nx25=A MATERIAL
001 002 003
- 4.450.002.1900 - 1900 72 x 25 = 1850
4.450.001.1850 4.450.002.1850 - 1850 70 x 25 = 1750
4.450.001.1650 4.450.002.1650 - 1650 62 x 25 = 1550
4.450.001.1450 4.450.002.1450 - 1450 54 x 25 = 1350 Steel zinc
4.450.001.1050 4.450.002.1050 - 1050 38 x 25 = 950 plated
- - 4.450.003.700 700 24 x 25 = 600
4.450.001.0600 - - 600 20 x 25 = 500
4.450.001.0400 - - 400 12 x 25 = 300
- - 4.450.003.350 350 10 x 25 = 250

www.roztocze.eu

Accessories |

5-18



Document pocket 4.420 ROZTOCZE

CATALOGUE
NUMBER

4.420.001

CATALOGUE
NUMBER

4.420.002
5-19

| Accessories

Pocket A4 4.420.001

NS

a a
= S RN

\_/ \_/

264

Self - adheslve tape

_ » e

SRR I

32,5

FINISH [C]
NAME MATERIAL RAL 7035
Document pocket A4 ABS 08
Pocket A6 4.420.002
|
S
S5
- %;I &= N_|
<
1140
Self - adheslve tape ©
ol
&
FINISH [C]
NAME MATERIAL RAL 7035
Document pocket A6 ABS 08

www.roztocze.eu



Transparent window 4.110-114, 4.423

A C
A 1 H
\
\
o 1
\
\
4 ] F
L.p. A B
4.110 88,5 88
4.111 125 88
4.112 161,5 88
4.113 234 88
4.114 254 210
WINDOW 117 x 117
m‘z»[ 1 T
117,5
695 107
. \
$25
L Y
$5,5
“O” Ring
CAT. NUMBER NAME
4.423.001 Window 117 x 117
WINDOW 151 x 190
L
N~
130
119
- (7 S N)
+ +
Q
o)) o
0| (o]
~ ‘9 ~
+ +
s N z /)
134 “O” Ring 151
CAT. NUMBER NAME
4.423.002 Window 151 x 190

www.roztocze.eu

27
27
27
27
27

ROZTOCZE

MATERIAL
Polycarbonate

o

MATERIAL
Polycarbonate

Accessories |

5-20



Inspection window 4.423

\6\ ‘
- EF R
CAT. NUMBER COLOUR
4.423.003 Transparent

T ii[[— N4
— I|[!—
96,63
= | i i
CAT. NUMBER COLOUR
4.423.004 Transparent

5-21

| Accessories

ROZTOCZE

MATERIAL

Polycarbonate

MATERIAL
Polycarbonate

www.roztocze.eu



Inspection window 4.425 ROZTOCZE

N[ 00| oM
—| N
AN~ — |
ASIIRSY 8 §

External viewfinder Ts |.  Viewfinder internal

Tsmin - Tsmax

P
o
cut out
CATALOGUE NO. DIMENSION Ts DETAL COMPONENTS MATERIAL
4.425.001 19-
5.00 35 Viewfinder Polycarbonate
4.425.002 39-53 .
4.425.003 54 -65 [TELIEE G
LAt L. window Gasket EPDM

4.425.004 70-90
4.425.005 95-110 Adjusting ring Poliamid

Tsmin - Tsmax - the range of thickness adjustment of inspection window

5-22

www.roztocze.eu Accessories |



Airvent 4.107, 4.108, 4.109

: -
—
—
—
—

=

[

CAT. NUMBER
4.107.001

R\

HEwm

A

\

\ Al
\\\

A

CAT. NUMBER
4.108.001

4.109.002 4.109.001

.'

CAT. NUMBER

4.109.001
4.109.002

How to order:

2178

ROZTOCZE

150

150

ot

MATERIAL FINISH [C]
RAL 9005 RAL 7035
ABS 07 08
2 145
m
S 3
27 L
MATERIAL FINISH [C]
RAL 9005 RAL 7035
70,5 250
o 55
éi
[
Lo
(m
%J
29
MATERIAL FINISH [C]
RAL 9005 RAL 7035
ABS i 08
ABS
4107.001 — C

Catalogue number

Finish
5-23

| Accessories

WWwWw.roztocze.eu



Handle 4.250, 4.444 ROZTOCZE

VT

6,5 =
f""
S
AN
<
2
i
M6
CATALOGUE NO. DETAL MATERIAL FINISH [C]
Chrome 01
4.250.001 Handle ZAMAK 5 Brass 12
No coating 0
8
36 o 5 o
S ¥
S

18
.
@
/
ST

\
Y, \

56

44
60

FINISH |[C
CATALOGUE NO. COMPONENTS MATERIAL [cl
RAL 9005
Pol id
4.444.005 HFJIder, Base o] yarrlu e 07
Pin Steel zinc plated

5-24

www.roztocze.eu Accessories |



4.440.001

Handle 4.440, 4.441

4.440.002

4.440.004

CAT. NUMBER

4.440.001
4.440.002
4.440.003
4.440.004
4.440.005

5-25

CAT. NUMBER

4.441.001
4.441.002
4.441.003
4.441.004

| Accessories

4.440.005
DIMENSION FINISH [C]
L F L1 H B X MATERIAL RAL 9005
107 935 74 36 550 33
134 114 885 45 10,50 34 Pol "
olyamide
144 122 94 42 12 30 GE30 07
150 131 108 45 7 38
170 150 118 54 7 42
s
/
[
Ii O —
@10
L
HEX13
61
b + ) CH
F
DIMENSION HOLDER FINISH [C]
F L L1 MATERIAL RAL 9005
200 224 154
300 324 254  Holder Polyamide 07
400 424 354 Handle Aluminum
500 524 454

4.440.003

ROZTOCZE

el

Sw10

www.roztocze.eu



Handle PA 4.444

é +
==
et
8,5

100 ‘

Mounting hole

100+1 |

CAT. NUMBER
4.444.001...

Note: handle colors on request

MATERIAL

Polyamide PA6 GF30 RAL 9005

40

26

Note: handle colors on request

How to order:
Catalogue number

4444001 — C
J

Plug color

www.roztocze.eu

1 J [ o
-2 ] | o |
145
7,6
@ OiH o
-
1 121 !
&
)
$> Mounting hole
- 12272 |
CAT. NUMBER MATERIAL
4.444.002... Polyamide PA6 GF30 RAL 9005

Mounting screws

B HSD

ROZTOCZE

Handle PA 4.444.001

PLUG COLORS

black
blue

red
green

yellow
grey

LOAD CAPACITY
54 kg

Handle PA 4.444.002

PLUG COLORS [C]

01
02
03
04
05
06

black
blue
red
green
yellow
grey

Construction design allows
to mount the handle into
the holes with a spacing of 120mm

LOAD CAPACITY
54 kg

4.444.001 M5  4.444.002 M6

DIN 933
DIN 7984
DIN 965
DIN 84

Accessories |

5-26



Handle 4.447, 4.448

5-27

ROZTOCZE

Version 4.447 Version 4.448
|
\ |\
N T ) T
[ I A = A
2xC 2xC
| L | L
L) 7))
( ) @ @)
cut out
o ‘
N ‘ z @
L +0,2
DIMENSIONS
CATALOGUE NO. H A B T c D MATERIAL FINISH
VERSION 4.447
4.447.001 100 47
4.447.002 112 49
4.447.003 128 51 13 20 10 Mo 66
4.447.004 160 51
4.447.005 112 53 Natural
4.447.006 128 55 .
4.447.007 160 57
4.447.008 192 57 v 26 12 M8 0
4.447.009 300 57
4.447.010 400 57
4.447.101 100 47
4.447.102 112 49 13 20 10 M6 66
4.447.103 128 51
4.447.104 160 51 black plastic
4.447.105 112 53 Aluminum coating
4.447.106 128 55
4.447.107 160 57 17 26 12 M8 9
4.447.108 192 57
4.447.109 300 57
4.447.110 400 57
4.447.301 100
4.447.302 112 S0 13 20 10 M6 66
4.447.303 172 | &9 17 26 12 M8 9
4.447.304 128 50 18 20 10 M6 6,6
4.447.305 128 55 17 26 12 M8 9 .
anodising
4.447.306 160 50 13 20 10 M6 6,6
4.447.307 160
4.447.308 192
4.447.309 300 55 17 26 12 M8 0
4.447.310 400
4.447.002SN 112 49 SEfiless
4.447.003SN 128 51 13 20 10 M6 6,6 steel Natural
VERSION 4.448
4.448.001 116 53
4.448.002 182 | 55 Natural
4.448.003 164 57
4.448.004 196 57
Alumi
4.448.101 116 53 17 26 17 o964 6,6 uminum
black plasti
4.448.102 132 55 A
coating
4.448.103 164 57
4.448.104 196 57

| Accessories

www.roztocze.eu



Handle 4.446

e R
$
T
2xC
| L
cut out
i L +0,2
CATALOGUE NO.
Chrome plated steel Stainless steel L
4.446.001 4.446.001SN 70
4.446.002 4.446.002SN 90
4.446.003 4.446.003SN 102
4.446.004 4.446.004SN 122
4.446.005 4.446.005SN 138
4.446.006 4.446.006SN 75
4.446.007 4.446.007SN 100
4.446.008 4.446.008SN 150
4.446.009 4.446.009SN 90
4.446.010 4.446.010SN 119
4.446.011 4.446.011SN 135
4.446.012 4.446.012SN 149
4.446.013 4.446.013SN 155
4.446.014 4.446.014SN 160

www.roztocze.eu

O O VO © © O ® O ©® o & & o & P

ROZTOCZE

DIMENSIONS

H c

32 M4
32 M4
32 M4
32 M4
32 M4
40 M5
32 M5
40 M5
32 M5
40 M5
32 M5
40 M5
32 M5
40 M5

B N N I N N
gy o1 o1 o1

OO OO0 00O O O

Accessories |

5-28



Handle 4.444

CAT. NUMBER
4.444.003

5-29

CAT. NUMBER

| Accessories

4.444.004

COMPONENTS
Holder, Base

A

ROZTOCZE

139

210

120

!

Mounting hole

MATERIAL
Stainless steel

X
i

36,5

T

A

89

Mounting hole

COMPONENTS
Holder, Base, Spring

!

MATERIAL

Steel zinc plated

www.roztocze.eu



Metal handle 4.442
Drawer handle 4.443 ROHTOCEE

Metal handle 4.442

160
135

v v
< @] - o
N
103
116
w0
M4 o < =
CAT. NUMBER COMPONENTS MATERIAL
4.442.001 Holder, Base Stainless steel
4.442.003 Holder, Base Steel zinc plated
W / *countersunk screw
DIN 956 M4 ...
90°
|
|
o4 2 2

* - not included in the handle

CAT. NUMBER COMPONENTS MATERIAL
4.442.002 Holder, Base Stainless steel
4.442.004 Holder, Base Steel zinc plated
Drawer handle 4.443
I M)
N
| NN
<—Zz—>
~—— 80
- 92

*countersunk screw

DIN 965 M3 x ...
*-not included in the handle
CAT. NUMBER COMPONENTS MATERIAL ENISHIC]
) RAL 9005 RAL 7035

4.443.001 Holder Steel zinc plated 04 05

4.443.002 Holder Stainless steel - -
How to order: 4.443.001 — C
Catalogue number |
Finish 5-30

www.roztocze.eu Accessories |



Handle 4.102, 4.470

Mounting holes

ROZTOCZE

100 >
[ Y]
8 Lé} ==3 g
faed |
Thickness of metal sheet Ts
CAT. NUMBER Ts MATERIAL RISIIELYIE}
’ RAL 9005
4.102.001 1,2-1,6 Polyamide PA6 07
4.102.003 08-1,2 Polyamide PA6 07
18,6
86,5 _—'Tf):
' Ts
93,3
Mounting holes
Ts A B
12-1,6 87 30,7
A 1,75-2,2 87 31,5

CAT. NUMBER
4.102.002

Mounting holes

49

90

Thickness of metal sheet Ts= 1,0 - 2,5mm

CAT. NUMBER

4.470.001
5-31

| Accessories

Ts - Thickness of metal sheet

FINISH [C]
MATERIAL RAL 9005
ABS 07
88
a2
i 100
FINISH [C]
MATERIAL RAL 9005
Polyamide PA6 07

www.roztocze.eu




Handle 4.103, 4.104 ROZTOCZE

FINISH [C]
CAT. NUMBER COMPONENTS MATERIAL RAL 9005
4.103 Handle Polya.mide PAG6 07
Bar Aluminum -
HOLDER 4.103 L=200 L=300 L=400 L=500
PA 4.103.01 4.103.02 4.103.03 4.103.04
Aluminum 4.103.05 4.103.06 4.103.07 4.103.08

]

CAT. NUMBER COMPONENTS MATERIAL
4.104 Handle Aluminium
L=200 L=300 L=400 L=500

HOLDER 4.104 4.104.001.01 4.104.001.02  4.104.001.03  4.104.001.04

4.104.001 4.104.002
20,5
-
.
© 7T
e85 | 4.104.002
33,6
4.104.001
FINISH [C]
CAT. NUMBER COMPONENTS MATERIAL RAL 9005
4.104.001 Outside portion Polyamide PA6 07
4.104.002 Middle portion Polyamide PA6 5-32

www.roztocze.eu Accessories |



Lock with decompression function 4.110 ROZTOCZE

-«

198

1]
AV
~=

10

[T

A Locked position

B Decompression - lock is closed, but pressure is removed

20-100

255

415

Spacing of holes

C Open position - press button 1 to open

Specification::

1. Locks 4.110.001 and 4.110.002 with a leakage function - protection of the cabinet user against uncontrolled opening
of the door due to overpressure in the climate control panel. It allows for pressure compensation before opening the
door. Locks 4.110.003 and 4.110.004 (without a button) do not have a leakage function before opening the lock..

2. Resistance of the lock to pressure of 5000 N/mma2.

3. The lock can be mounted on doors with a thickness of 20-100 mm.

CATALOGUE NO.
4.110.001 lockable*
4.110.002 not lockable
4.110.003 lockable*
4.110.004 not lockable
5-33 * - possibility to use different key codes

| Accessories

VERSION

with push button
with push button
without push button
without push button

COMPONENTS

Handle
Base
Catch
Cam

MATERIALS

PA6GF30
ZAMAK

ZAMAK
Steel

www.roztocze.eu



Heavy duty handle 4.105

.
|
-

-
[
V ¥
| -3 k|-
L=
0|
® ':‘
1Y - of 1]
N o 8
W o
<g { 3
—/

ROZTOCZE

No COMPONENTS
Blinder cap

Screw
Handle
Bezel
Bushing
Cam
Washer
Nut

O NGOG WN=

A ; 90’turn 90 turn
Thickness door 180" Sign Right Left

30 mm 4.105.001 4.105.004 4.105.007
50 mm 4.105.002 4.105.005 4.105.008
70 mm 4.105.003 4.105.006 4.105.009

Left and right version on request. Delivery time 4-6 weeks.

WWww.roztocze.eu

MATERIAL
Polyamide P6GF30
ZnAl

Polyamide
P6GF30

Steel zinc plated

FINISH [C]
RAL 9005

07

Accessories |

5-34



Heavy duty handle 4.105

Q;@
N

CATALOGUE NUMBER

4.105.101

4.105.102

4.105.103
5-35

| Accessories

60

ROZTOCZE

52
44

[

Mounting holes

© )
£ ! >
q : [ Y oL ¥
: &
a
I ¥
Outside Inside
(handle side)
No COMPONENTS MATERIAL
1 Blinder cap Polyamide P6GF30
2  Screw ZnAl
3 Handle
4  Bezel | .
. Polyamide
5 Bushing P6GF30
6 Cam
7  Washer
8 Nut Steel zinc plated
MAX. DOOR FINISH [C]
THICKNESS A [mm] RAL 9005
30
50 07
70

www.roztocze.eu



Heavy duty handle 4.106 ROZTOCZE

Mounting holes

P

o2

COMPONENTS MATERIAL
1 Blinder cap Polyamide P6GF30
2 Screw ZnAl
3 Handle
4 Bezel '
5 Bushing Pglgglr:nBlge
6 Cam
7 Washer
8 Nut Steel zinc plated
MAX. DOOR FINISH [C
CATALOGUE NUMBER THICKNESS A [mm] = 90([)51
4.106.101 25
4.106.102 40 07
4.106.103 50

5-36

www.roztocze.eu Accessories |



5-37

Heavy duty handle 4.106

Blinder cap
Screw
Handle
Bezel
Bushing
Bezel

Cam
Washer
Nut

O 0N O UG b WN =

A ; 90°turn 90turn
Thickness door 180" Sign Right Left

25mm 4.106.001 4.106.004 4.106.007
40 mm 4.106.002 4.106.005 4.106.008
50 mm 4.106.003 4.106.006 4.106.009

Left and right version on request. Delivery time 4-6 weeks.

| Accessories

ROZTOCZE

COMPONENTS

MATERIAL
Polyamide P6GF30
Steel zinc plated

Polyamide
P6GF30

Steel zinc plated

FINISH [C]
RAL 9005

07

Www.roztocze.eu



Latching element 4.471,

ROZTOCZE

Masking element 4.472
Latching element
170
142
15 78
LS
W)
M~ \C—> | | I |
A 77 77Jlf @
8 o &
©® 50 7=
&
o
CAT. NUMBER MATERIAL
4.471.001 Steel zinc plated

Masking element

/ A\Y 174
6
® U - o - - N o
145
170

www.roztocze.eu

CAT. NUMBER
4.472.001

MATERIAL
Polipropylen - PP color - brown

5-38

Accessories |



Fixing pivot 4.427,
Clamp 4.426

ROZTOCZE

Fixing pivot 4.427.001, 4.427.002

D2
(H -Stroke
(a2]
-l
~ "G l
= L
-
-
o ‘ J
|
o % \
D
D1
D1 D2 D L L1 L2 L3 H F
4.427.001 M12x15 M6 @6 42 20 8 8 6 1x45°
4.427.002 M10x1 M4 @5 37 17 7 7 56 07x45
CAT. NUMBER COMPONENTS MATERIAL
Nut
4.427.001 H'ousmg Steel - oxidized
4.427.002 Pin
Cir clip
fJ
< oan
‘» ﬁ J
A
> 4
0
3 S
~ ~ o o )
\/ N/ | S| g i =
N L
A o M R
62" 1,5 3
95 10 ]
. 12
Complete clamp has a screw M5x8
CAT. NUMBER MATERIAL
4.426.001 Steel zinc plated
5-39

| Accessories

www.roztocze.eu



Knob 4.404, 4.428 ROZTOCZE

+
6kt20

Yl ILI

M6

0,5
0
+0,5
0

33%
41

-
|

|
L1

CAT. NUMBER COMPONENTS MATERIAL RIHGEIIC]
: RAL 9005
Knob Polyamide PA6
4.404.001 Screw Steel zinc plated v
M8
3
3
l 216.7
. |
Te) ‘
® |
- @40
FINISH [C]
CAT. NUMBER COMPONENTS MATERIAL RAL 9005
Polyamide PA6 GF30
4.428.001 Handle I 07
Screw Steel - oxidizing

5-40

www.roztocze.eu Accessories |



Masking plate bracket 4.412, ROZTOCIE

Holder 4.413
43
[ O =)
3,5 7,5
s » i N
- - % N~
\
T @
&, 7 -
2
\ 1 41 N 2,5 53
70
19
|
[ce]
=11
30 13
CAT. NUMBER NAME MATERIAL
4.412.001 Masking plate bracket Steel zinc plated
=S = O
» JO || ¢ 3
X
Ea N =2 O
10 14,5
2 e
0
| (oo}
I
T
20
CAT. NUMBER NAME MATERIAL
4.413.001 Holder Steel zinc plated

5-41

| Accessories www.roztocze.eu



